
818 PUBLIC HEALTH AND RELATED INSTITUTIONS 

Subsection 1.—Statistics of Hospitals, Other Than Mental* 

From Table 1 it is seen that in 1944, in addition to the 592 public hospitals 
for acute diseases, there were 267 private hospitals, 15 hospitals for incurables, 
40 tuberculosis sanatoria and 40 units for tuberculosis patients in other hospitals. 

* A complete list of all hospitals in Canada, giving name, location, type and bed accommodation for 
1944, is obtainable on application to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics, Ottawa. 

2.—Summary of Reporting Public and Private Hospitals in Canada, 1940-41 
NOTE.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include Dominion, mental, 

or tuberculosis hospitals. 

Item 

Public Hospitals-
Units reporting 
Bed capacities1  

Patients under treatment2.. 
Total collective days' stay2. 

Private Hospitals-
Units reporting 
Bed capacities1  

Patients under treatment2 . . . 
Total collective days' stay2.. 

No. 

607 
58,710 

985,897 
13,758,314 

293 
4,254 

42,479 
699,841 

1941 

No. 

612 
59,733 

1,057,553 
14,215,921 

322 
4,733 

47,361 
789,468 

1942 

No. 

618 
60,205 

1,115,666 
14,638,647 

287 
4,475 

48,225 
811,156 

No. 

611 
61,070 

1,204,170 
15,562,644 

264 
4,251 

52,045 
857,332 

1944 

No. 

586 
59,010 

1,269,427 
14,975,802 

267 
4,579 

,53,224 
905,614 

1 Includes beds, cribs and bassinets. 2 Includes newborn. 

3.—Reporting Public and Private Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, 
and Movement of Population, 1944 

NOTE.—Figures do not include Dominion, mental, incurable or tuberculosis hospitals. 

Item 

Public 
Hospitals Private 

Hospitals 

Public 
Hospitals Private 

Hospitals 
General | All Other* 

Private 
Hospitals 

General | All Other1 

Private 
Hospitals 

PRINCE EDWARD ' SLAND NOVA SCOTIA 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

Nil 
Approved schools of nursing... 

Staff-
Salaried doctors, full-time.. 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

Nil 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

" 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

t ( 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

" 
Hospital Facilities-

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

Nil 
Clinical laboratories 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

« 

Movement of Population— 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

Nil 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

" Totals, Under Treatment. 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

" 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 " Total collective days' stay. 

4 
3 

2 
1 

27 
89 

209 

4 
3 
2 

9,779 
1,250 

11,266 
10,735 

258 
87,737 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

28 
13 

3 
21 

359 
549 

1,944 

27 
22 
10 

52,010 
8,962 

62,673 
59,229 
1,651 

652,564 

5 
2 

Nil 
5 

32 
49 

19S 

1 
2 
1 

4,249 
1,866 
6,291 
5,931 

150 
69,130 

1 These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1. 


