Subsection 1.—Statistics of Hospitals, Other Than Mental*

From Table 1 it is seen that in 1944, in addition to the 592 public hospitals for acute diseases, there were 267 private hospitals, 15 hospitals for incurables, 40 tuberculosis sanatoria and 40 units for tuberculosis patients in other hospitals.

2.—Summary of Reporting Public and Private Hospitals in Canada, 1949-44

Note.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include Dominion, mental, or tuberculosis hospitals.

Item	1940	1941	1942	1943	1944
Public Hospitals— Units reporting. Bed capacities ¹ . Patients under treatment ² . Total collective days' stay ² .	No. 607 58,710 985,897 13,758,314	No. 612 59,733 1,057,553 14,215,921	No. 618 60,205 1,115,666 14,638,647	No. 611 61,070 1,204,170 15,562,644	No. 586 59,010 1,269,427 14,975,802
Private Hospitals— Units reporting Bed capacities ¹ Patients under treatment ² Total collective days' stay ² .	293 4,254 42,479 699,841	322 4,733 47,361 789,468	287 4,475 48,225 811,156	264 4,251 52,045 857,332	267 4,579 53,224 905,614

¹ Includes beds, cribs and bassinets.

3.—Reporting Public and Private Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, and Movement of Population, 1944

Note.-Figures do not include Dominion, mental, incurable or tuberculosis hospitals.

Item	Public Hospitals General All Other¹		Private Hospitals	Hos	blic pitals	Private Hospitals
		E Edward 1		Nova Scotia		
Hospitals reporting	4 3	Nil "	Nil "	28 13	5 2	Ņil "
Staff— Salaried doctors, full-time. Interns. Graduate nurses. Student nurses. Totals, Personnel.	2 1 27 89 209	Nil " " "	Nil " "	3 21 359 549 1,944	Nil 5 32 49 195	Nil " "
Hospital Facilities— X-ray. Clinical laboratories. Physio-therapy	4 3 2	Nil "	Nil "	27 22 10	1 2 1	Nil "
Movement of Population— Admissions. Live births Totals, Under Treatment Discharges. Deaths Total collective days' stay.	9,779 1,250 11,266 10,735 258 87,737	Nil " " "	Nil " " "	52,010 8,962 62,673 59,229 1,651 652,564	4,249 1,866 6,291 5,931 150 69,130	Nil " " "

¹ These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1.

^{*} A complete list of all hospitals in Canada, giving name, location, type and bed accommodation for 1944, is obtainable on application to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics, Ottawa.

² Includes newborn.